05-01-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101695864 or copy(ies) thereof.	Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original o	locument(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7.18101	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Foued ABDELMOULA and Jean-Pierre VANDERWOOD		Name: <u>FACOM</u>	567
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Address: 6 et 8 Rue Gustave Eiffel	
3. Nature of conveyance:		91420 Morangis France	500
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 29, 2001	_ Merger _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u>	1033
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s)		In, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{Marc}{1}$ B. Patent No.(s) $\frac{1}{2}$	
	Additional number		
Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael S. Huppert , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 40.00) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,26 Name of Person Signing	M. Jak	April 19, 2001 Date Total number of pages including con	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Akia mortion	
720/2001 SSITHIB1 00000052 09837294 FC:581 40.00 0	gaired cover sheet informatio	THE COUNT NO. 23-0975.	
Com	wissioner and Assistant Sec	retary of Patents and Trademorks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
N .	Washington,	Dio. Tono.	od includina

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0572**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1/ ABDELMOULA Foued, a French citizen residing at :

8 rue des Chataîgniers 27930 GRAVIGNY FRANCE

2/ VANDERDOOD Jean-Pierre, a French citizen residing at :

3, Chemin de la Conte

27810 MARCILLY SUR EURE FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

FACOM

6 et 8 Rue Gustave Eiffel, 91420 MORANGIS FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

> Sleeve for pulling tool, corresponding pulling tool and corresponding method of removal

- 29th day of March 2001 which application was executed by the undersigned on the a)
- day of filed on the b) Serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at

this

day of

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

Inventor(s)

Ezy 6 29/03/2001 (1) Ezy 6 29/03/2001 (1)

PATENT

REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0573

ABDELMOULA Foued,

VANDERDOOD Jean-Pierre